

MACP No.153/22
Sartaj Vs. Irshaad & Ors.
MACP No.154/22
Sartaj Vs. Irshaad & Ors.

02.08.2022

Present : Ms. Indu, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Notice sent to respondents No.1 and 2 not received back.
Fresh notice be issued to respondents No.1 and 2, on filing of PF/ RC, in terms of order dated 12.05.2022.

An application moved on behalf of respondent No. 3/ insurer seeking direction to the petitioner to supply certain necessary documents. Heard. It is submitted that petitioner has not supplied the charge sheet, MLC, legible copy of insurance policy of offending vehicle and certain other necessary documents. These all documents are the part of criminal case record. Petitioner seeks some time to file certified copies of criminal case record. Petitioner is directed to file certified copies of criminal case record and photocopies thereof be provided to the respondent No. 3 / insurer. The application moved on behalf of respondent No. 3/ insurer is kept pending and would be disposed of after supplying the necessary documents by the petitioner to respondents.

To come up for further proceeding on **25.11.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.08.2022