

MACP No.153/22
Mohd. Sartaj Vs Irshad & Ors.
MACP No.154/22
Mohd. Sartaj Vs Irshad & Ors.

24.02.2023

Present : Sh. Dheeraj Kulshrestha, Learned Counsel for petitioner.
R-1 in person with Mohd. Arif, Learned Counsel for R-1 and
R-2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written statement filed on behalf of respondent No.1 and 2.

Copy supplied.

Time sought on behalf of respondent No. 3 to file written
statement. Last opportunity is granted. Be filed by the next date.

To come up for framing of issues on **21.04.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/24.02.2023