

39MACT154/22
SARTAJ Vs. IRSHAAD AND ORS

05.12.2024

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Mohd. Hasan and Mohd Arif, Ld. counsel for R-1 and
R-2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

On joint request, be put up for pre Lok Adalat sitting on
12.12.2024 for talks of settlement.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.12.2024