

4 MACT 154/22
SARTAJ Vs. IRSHAAD AND ORS

24/01/2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

An application is moved afresh under Order I Rule 10 CPC by Ld. Counsel for Insurer. The application moved earlier in between the dates of hearing is dismissed as withdrawn.

Copy of fresh application be supplied to opposite side.

Be put up for reply and arguments on **17.04.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
24/01/2025